




CRISPY JACKFRUIT WINGZ

IMAGES			
PRODUCT NAME	CRISPY JACKFRUIT WINGZ Shredded Jackfruit in a wheatflour crumb formed around sugarcane		
INGREDIENT DECLARATION	Jackfruit, WHEAT Flour (contains GLUTEN)(with WHEAT flour, zinc, iron), Water, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Vegetable Stock Powder (Dehydrated Potato, Dehydrated Lentil, Mushroom Extract, Carrot Juice Concentrate, Onion Juice Concentrate), Sustainable Palm Oil, Yeast, Dried Yeast, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Smoked Paprika, Parsley, Paprika, All spice, Turmeric Powder, Dried Oregano, Chilli Powder, Dried Basil, Dried Sage		
ALLERGEN DECLARATION	Contains: WHEAT and GLUTEN Made to a vegan recipe. Not suitable for NUT, PEANUT, CRUSTACEAN and FISH allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods.		
WEIGHT AND RECOMMENDED PORTION SIZE	50g per wing Suggested portion size is 2-4 wings dependent on serve/occasion.		
FROZEN SHELF LIFE	Frozen shelf life 18 months from date of manufacture when stored unopened in a clean location		
STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS	KEEP FROZEN -18°C. For Best Before, see outer carton. Do not refreeze after thawing.		
BUSINESS NAMES AND MANUFACTURING DETAILS	SUPPLIER SITE AND CONTACT DETAILS:	MANUFACTURING SITE:	
	Biff's Kitchen Ltd 94 Markhouse Avenue Walthamstow London E17 8AZ info@biffs.co	VILFOOD CO. LTD. Lot C38/1 - C39/1 Road 7 Vinh Loc Industrial Zone, Binh Chanh District, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam Made in Vietnam	
RECOMMENDED COOKING INSTRUCTIONS	THIS PRODUCT REQUIRES COOKING BEFORE CONSUMPTION. COOK FROM FROZEN - PLACE 8 PIECES IN THE FRYER, DEEP FRY AT 1800C FOR 5 MINUTES MAKE SURE APPROPRIATE TEMPERATURES ARE ACHIEVD		
QUALITY STANDARDS: (Post cook)	APPEARANCE:	TASTE:	TEXTURE:
	Product is dark brown with visible texture from the breadcrumbs. The burger is covered in batter and breadcrumbs. On cutting open, the filling is beige in colour with particulates of jackfruit visible when pulled apart. Dark flecks of herbs permeate through the filling. There are both seeds and jackfruit flesh visible. The filling has distinctive chunky texture and not smooth. Filling is loose in texture when broken apart.	Hint of sunflower oil, slightly sweet jackfruit. Slight warmth from the chili powder. Savoury and a little salty.	Breadcrumbs are crispy, filling is soft and slightly fibrous. There is resistance in the mouth from the larger pieces of jackfruit and a slight chewiness but smoothness from the jackfruit flesh.



CRISPY JACKFRUIT WINGZ

NUTRITIONAL DECLARATION: Nutritional values from UKAS accredited laboratory to EU standards	Back of pack nutritional info		
		Per 100g	Per Piece
	Energy kJ	830	413
	Energy kcal	199	99
	Fat g	11	5.5
	of which saturates g	1.8	0.9
	Carbohydrates g	18.5	9.2
	of which sugars g	3.2	1.6
	Fibre g	5.5	2.8
	Protein g	3.8	1.9
Salt g	1.5	0.7	

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS	Organism	Frequency	Limit
	TPC (CFU/g)	Daily	1043
	Coliforms (CFU/g)	Daily	251
	E.Coli (CFU/g)	Daily	15.4
	Yeast/Mould (CFU/cm2)	Daily	2.4
	Staphylococcus Aureus (CFU/g)	Monthly	20.9
	Salmonella (/25g)	Monthly	3.2
	Listeria spp. (/25g)	Monthly	5.7

GENERAL LABELLING DATA	Food Intolerance data	Yes	No	Details Produced to a Vegan Recipe Made in a factory that handles CRUSTACEAN and FISH
	Contains Cereals containing Gluten & products thereof	Y		
	May contain Soybeans/Soybeans products		N	
	May contain Shellfish/Fish Products	Y		
	May contain Crustaceans	Y		

DIETARY REQUIREMENTS	Dietary Requirements	Yes	No	Details
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Y		
	Suitable for Vegans	Y		
	Suitable for Gluten Free diet (Coeliac)		N	